

SLP(C)... 2188-2193 OF 2001

ITEM No.14

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...2188-2193/2001
CC(Civil) 2188-2193

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2000 in CWP 2890/2000 and
CM No.4428/2000, CWP No.3007 and CM No.4597/2000 and CWP No.3049 and
CM No. 4665/2000 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PLASTIC PROCESSORS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. Nos.1-6 (Appln.s for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date : 03/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, SG.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. A. Madhava Rao, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J.
.SP2

Delay is condoned.
Leave is granted.
On the facts of this case, we are not
inclined to stay the impugned order.
Liberty to mention for early hearing.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Court Master